
 

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

County Administrative Office 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Stephenie Shea 

Telephone Number 387-4919 

 
Contractor  Carahsoft 

Contractor Representative       

Telephone Number       

Contract Term 10/6/21-10/5/22 (Lines 8-15); 
10/8/21-10/7/22 (Line Nos. 1-7) of 
Quote No. 31215377 

Original Contract Amount $248,730.46 

Amendment Amount       

Total Contract Amount $248,730.46 

Cost Center 1100001000 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
Approve Quote No. 31215377 dated 9/16/21 from Carahsoft for Salesforce.com 
Service Cloud licenses, and Business Units to be used with the Customer 
Relationship Management system. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, Deputy County Counsel       

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 

Contract Number 
      

 
SAP Number 

      


